GULFSTREAM PARK - August 16, 2025 - Race 7
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred
FOR STATE BRED MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 118 Ibs. (S)
Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Discreet Dancer - 1:02.34 - December 3, 2011)

Purse: $53,000
Includes: $10,000 State Bred
Available Money: $53,000

Value of Race: $43,000 1st $25,800, 2nd $9,030, 3rd $4,300, 4th $2,150, 5th $430, 6th $430, 7th $430, 8th $430

Weather: Clear, 90° Track: Fast

Off at: 4:34 Start: Good for all except 4 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

- 6  Road Forever (Jaramillo, Emisael) (%obs
--- White Bullet (Reyes, Leonel) (%obs
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Fractional Times: 22.45 46.13 58.70
(23:68) (12:57) (6:49)

Split Times:
Run-Up: 30 feet

Cademan (Ferrer, Jose)
Polizon (Gonzalez, Edwin)
Josh Ready (Perez, Edgar)
Turbo Fire (Torres, Yolber)
Chief Boden (Torres, Raymond)
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Winner: Road Forever, Bay Colt, by Bolt d'Oro out of Langers, by Indian Charlie. Foaled Jan 29, 2023 in Florida.

Winner's sire standing at Spendthrift

Breeder: Angela Ingenito
Owner: Sonata Stable
Trainer: D'Angelo, Jose

Scratched Horse(s): Candy Road (Trainer), Valen Time (Gate)

Total WPS Pool: $222,397

Fin
115
34

48 1/4
57 1/4
61 1/2
78 3/4

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type inning Numbers Payoff
6  Road Forever 5.00 3.60 2.60  $1.00 Exacta 6-9 42.70
9  White Bullet 14.00 5.60  $0.50 Trifecta 6-9-5 68.85
5  Other Level 3.00 $0.10 Superfecta 6-9-5-7 58.26

$1.00 Daily Double 7-6 3.50
$1.00 Pick 3 6-7-6 (3 correct) 22.90
$0.50 Pick 4 7-6-5/7-6/8/10 (4 correct) 41.50
$0.50 Pick 5 1/3-7-6-5/7-6/8/10 (5 56.40
correct)
$1.00 Consolation Pick 3 6-7-8 (3 correct) 7.70
$1.00 Consolation 7-8 1.20
Double
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin

6  Road Forever 1 12172 18 18 115

9 White Bullet 2 2212 g8 28 215

5  Other Level 5 6’ 5° 41312 3153/

7 Cademan 6 5212 48 312 417314

3 Polizon 3 45 610172 615172 526

2 Josh Ready 4 3B 38 515 g3 14

1 Turbo Fire 7 glo g231l2  g2512  ,343/4

4  Chief Boden 8 7° 71512 42312 g4312
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Odds

1.50*
23.70
3.90
6.10
9.10
2.70
24.20
68.70

Pool
160,307
91,082
78,861
12,958
15,944
29,448
26,589
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Comments

broke sharp,cruised
chased winner,held 2nd
coaxed 4w,mssd 2nd
coaxed 3w,outkicked
chased inside,empty
chased,gave way 1/4
off bit slow,green
shuffled st,no factor

Trainers: 6 - D'Angelo, Jose; 9 - Vazquez, Eduardo; 5 - Sano, Antonio; 7 - Bennett, Gerald; 3 - Sano, Antonio; 2 - Sierra, Ruben; 1 - Gonzalez, Javier; 4 -

Laurato, Michael

Owners: 6 - Sonata Stable; 9 - Graniela Bridzela Rose; 5 - Omakase Racing Stable, LLC and Bobo, Tami; 7 - Mr Pug LLC and J.P.G. 2 LLC; 3 - Cloud
Nine Lumoni; 2 - Just For Fun Stable, Inc.; 1 -John C. Minchello; 4 -Michael V. Laurato;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

ROAD FOREVER broke sharply and took early command, sprinted clear to turn, drew off stretch, was kept to task while on the left lead into the final furlong
and won easily. WHITE BULLET chased winner to stretch, was no match for ROAD FOREVER and held second. OTHER LEVEL settled, coaxed four wide
to upper stretch, missed second. CADEMAN chased outside, coaxed three wide to stretch, outkicked for third. POLIZON chased inside, came up empty in
the stretch. JOSH READY chased to turn, gave way nearing the quarter marker. TURBO FIRE off bit slowly, was green while racing along the backstretch
and did not threaten. CHIEF BODEN shuffled start, lacked early speed, no factor.

®obsDenotes OBS Graduate
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