## GULFSTREAM PARK - August 16, 2025 - Race 7

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR STATE BRED MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 118 lbs. (S)

Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Discreet Dancer - 1:02.34 - December 3, 2011)

Purse: \$53,000

Includes: \$10,000 State Bred Available Money: \$53,000

Value of Race: \$43,000 1st \$25,800, 2nd \$9,030, 3rd \$4,300, 4th \$2,150, 5th \$430, 6th \$430, 7th \$430, 8th \$430

Weather: Clear, 90° Track: Fast

Off at: 4:34 Start: Good for all except 4 Timing Method: Electronic



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
	6	Road Forever (Jaramillo, Emisael) 🗫 obs	118	b	6	1	1 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>3</sup>	1 <sup>8</sup>	1 <sup>15</sup>	1.50*	broke sharp,cruised
	9	White Bullet (Reyes, Leonel) @obs	118	b	8	2	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>5</sup>	2 <sup>4</sup>	$2^{3/4}$	23.70	chased winner,held 2nd
2Aug25 <sup>6</sup> GP <sup>4</sup>	5	Other Level (Zayas, Edgard)	118	b	5	5	6 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>2</sup>	3.90	coaxed 4w,mssd 2nd
	7	Cademan (Ferrer, Jose)	118		7	6	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>8 1/4</sup>	6.10	coaxed 3w,outkicked
20Jul25 <sup>1</sup> GP <sup>4</sup>	3	Polizon (Gonzalez, Edwin)	118	b	3	3	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>5</sup>	6 <sup>8</sup>	5 <sup>7 1/4</sup>	9.10	chased inside,empty
	2	Josh Ready (Perez, Edgar)	118	bf	2	4	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	2.70	chased,gave way 1/4
	1	Turbo Fire (Torres, Yolber)	111		1	7	8	8	8	$7^{8\ 3/4}$	24.20	off bit slow,green
	4	Chief Boden (Torres, Raymond)	118	b	4	8	7 <sup>10</sup>	7 <sup>8</sup>	7 <sup>2</sup>	8	68.70	shuffled st,no factor

Fractional Times: 22.45 46.13 58.70 Final Time: 1:05.19

**Split Times:** (23:68) (12:57) (6:49)

Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner: Road Forever, Bay Colt, by Bolt d'Oro out of Langers, by Indian Charlie. Foaled Jan 29, 2023 in Florida.

BOLT d'ORO Winner's sire standing at Spendthrift

**Breeder:** Angela Ingenito **Owner:** Sonata Stable **Trainer:** D'Angelo, Jose

Scratched Horse(s): Candy Road (Trainer), Valen Time (Gate)

Total WPS Pool: \$222,397

Pgm	Horse
6	Road Forever
9	White Bullet
5	Other Level

Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5.00	3.60	2.60	\$1.00 Exacta	6-9	42.70	160,307
	14.00	5.60	\$0.50 Trifecta	6-9-5	68.85	91,082
		3.00	\$0.10 Superfecta	6-9-5-7	58.26	78,861
			\$1.00 Daily Double	7-6	3.50	12,958
			\$1.00 Pick 3	6-7-6 (3 correct)	22.90	15,944
			\$0.50 Pick 4	7-6-5/7-6/8/10 (4 correct)	41.50	29,448
			\$0.50 Pick 5	1/3-7-6-5/7-6/8/10 (5 correct)	56.40	26,589
			\$1.00 Consolation Pic	k 3 6-7-8 (3 correct)	7.70	0
			\$1.00 Consolation Double	7-8	1.20	0

Past Performance Running Line Preview

r ast renormance running Line rieview									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin			
6	Road Forever	1	1 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>3</sup>	18	1 <sup>15</sup>			
9	White Bullet	2	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	$2^{3}$	2 <sup>8</sup>	2 <sup>15</sup>			
5	Other Level	5	6 <sup>7</sup>	5 <sup>9</sup>	4 <sup>13 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>15 3/4</sup>			
7	Cademan	6	5 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>8</sup>	3 <sup>12</sup>	4 <sup>17 3/4</sup>			
3	Polizon	3	4 <sup>5</sup>	6 <sup>10 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>15 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>26</sup>			
2	Josh Ready	4	$3^3$	3 <sup>8</sup>	5 <sup>15</sup>	6 <sup>33 1/4</sup>			
1	Turbo Fire	7	8 <sup>19</sup>	8 <sup>23 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>25</sup> 1/2	7 <sup>34 3/4</sup>			
4	Chief Boden	8	7 <sup>9</sup>	7 <sup>15 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>23 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>43 1/2</sup>			

Trainers: 6 - D'Angelo, Jose; 9 - Vazquez, Eduardo; 5 - Sano, Antonio; 7 - Bennett, Gerald; 3 - Sano, Antonio; 2 - Sierra, Ruben; 1 - Gonzalez, Javier; 4 -

Laurato, Michael

Owners: 6 - Sonata Stable; 9 - Graniela Bridzela Rose; 5 - Omakase Racing Stable, LLC and Bobo, Tami; 7 - Mr Pug LLC and J.P.G. 2 LLC; 3 - Cloud

Nine Lumoni; 2 - Just For Fun Stable, Inc.; 1 - John C. Minchello; 4 - Michael V. Laurato;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

ROAD FOREVER broke sharply and took early command, sprinted clear to turn, drew off stretch, was kept to task while on the left lead into the final furlong and won easily. WHITE BULLET chased winner to stretch, was no match for ROAD FOREVER and held second. OTHER LEVEL settled, coaxed four wide to upper stretch, missed second. CADEMAN chased outside, coaxed three wide to stretch, outkicked for third. POLIZON chased inside, came up empty in the stretch. JOSH READY chased to turn, gave way nearing the quarter marker. TURBO FIRE off bit slowly, was green while racing along the backstretch and did not threaten. CHIEF BODEN shuffled start, lacked early speed, no factor.

Denotes OBS Graduate